



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1678/2025

(Nitinkumar S/o Wamanrao Solanke Vs. Sau. Monika W/o Nitinkumar Solanke)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for the applicant.

CORAM: MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 11.11.2025.

The applicant has filed this application challenging the order of issuing arrest warrant against the applicant.

2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 27.11.2025.
3. As the applicant is ready to attach salary to the tune of Rs.30,000/- per month including regular maintenance and also ready to deposit the amount of Rs.1,00,000/- within a period of four weeks, the impugned order issuing warrant of arrest against the applicant is stayed until further orders.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)