



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1678/2025

(Nitinkumar S/o Wamanrao Solanke Vs. Sau. Monika W/o Nitinkumar Solanke)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. S.H. Bhagat, Advocate for the applicant.
Ms. R.K. Swami, Advocate for the non-applicant.

CORAM: MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 12.12.2025.

Learned Advocate for the non-applicant seeks time as her application to withdraw the amount is ready and she is going to file it within two to three days.

2. Stand over to 23.12.2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)