



(1)

38.apl.1678.2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1678 OF 2025

Nitinkumar s/o Wamanrao Solanke

Vs.

Monika w/o Nitinkumar Solanke (Gayatri @ Monika Ganeshrao Sonone)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. A. R. Sharma, Advocate for applicant.

Ms. R. K. Swami, Advocate for non-applicant.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 14/01/2026

1. By this application, the applicant has challenged the order of issuance of the warrant. The total arrears of maintenance is Rs.7,18,000/-. As per the order of this Court, the amount of Rs.1,00,000/- has been deposited by the applicant and the applicant has shown his willingness to deposit the amount of Rs.30,000/- by way of the attachment of his salary.

2. The applicant to make a statement how much amount he has deposited within one week.

3. Matter be listed before this Court on 20.01.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)