

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1678 OF 2025

Nitinkumar s/o Wamanrao Solanke

.Vs.

Sau. Monika w/o Nitinkumar Solanke (Gayatri @ Monika Sonone)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Ms Astha Sharma, Advocate for the applicant.

Ms Ragini K. Swami, Advocate for the non-applicant.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.

DATE : 27.01.2026

The aspects of depositing the amount is challenged by the non-applicant. She submitted that except the depositing the amount of Rs.1 Lakh she has no instruction as to depositing the amount by way of attachment of salary to the tune of Rs.30,000/- per month. Learned counsel for the applicant shall place on record the documents to show that salary is already attached as submitted by her.

2. Matter be listed on 13.02.2026.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)