



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1678 OF 2025

NITINKUMAR S/O WAMANRAO SOLANKE

Vrs.

SAU. MONIKA W/O NITINKUMAR SOLANKE
(GAYATRI @ MONIKA GANESHRAO SONONE)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Aastha Sharma, Advocate for applicant.
Shri Aniket Sawal, Advocate for non-applicant.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 13/02/2026.

1. By consent of both the parties, matter be listed for final disposal on **26/03/2026**.
2. Interim relief, if any to continue, till next date.

[JUDGE]

Choulwar