

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1678 OF 2025

Nitinkumar Wamanaro SolankePETITIONER

V/S

Monika Nitinkumar Solanke (Gayatri @ Monika
Ganeshrao Sonone) RESPONDENT

AGRAWAL PRAVIN RADHESHYAM for Petitioner
R.M. TAHALIYANI for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

AT the req of Ms Ragini Swami Adv for the Resp. S.O.
17.06.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)